INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
SL QUADRATHERM…D.A T Self-limiting Heater
1 Application
The self-limiting electric heater is designed to be
attached directly to manifolds, measuring
instruments, control valves and similar equipment
installed in hazardous areas. This is the easiest,

available for DLA
Not all options can be combined.
Ordering example:
SL QUADRATHERM DKA T4 TS
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0 20 40 60 80 100
Profiletemperature [°C]
 Voltage, 230VAC
 H
ea
tin
g
po
w
er
 [W
]
         DKA T3
            DKA T4
HD668-1e SL QUADRATHERM D.A T page  1/ 2
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
SL QUADRATHERM…D.A T Self-limiting Heater
8 Temperature Limitation
PTC-elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient)
raise their electric resistance with rising temperature.
High resistance means low heating power. The
heating power turns low at high temperatures so that
the temperature cannot exceed the maximum
temperature of the respective temperature class. The
PTB Certificate of Conformity stipulates that the heat
transfer coefficient of the surrounding enclosure must
not be less than K=0,5 W/ K. All INTERTEC
enclosures meet these requirements.
9 Supply Voltage
In addition to the above-mentioned temperature
characteristics, the PTC-elements show a varistor
effect. They control their resistance  in accordance to
the supply voltage. The nominal power supply
voltage may be 110 V to 265 V with the same heater.
The output may be a maximum of 15% higher than
that shown in the diagram  overleaf.
10 Electric Wiring
10.1 Option TS thermostat
Heater
L1
ye/gn
Ex
Junction box
N
PE
bl=blue  bn=brown ye/gn=yellow/green
Option TS
PA
bn bl
ϑ
ϑ>
10.2 With additional TAE thermostat
Heater
L1